 Derivatives, which were previously reported according to the principle for deferred hedge accounting, are now taken
up in the balance sheet at fair value. Fair value changes are reported directly against profit.

 Financial liabilities in foreign currency, which are financially hedged with derivatives and were previously valued at
the currency’s acquisition rate, are now valued at the currency’s closing day rate. Fair value changes are reported directly against
profit.

 According to previous accounting principles, cash instruments also constituted hedging instruments to hedge interest
rate risks, as a result of which realized exchange rate differences on hedged items and hedging instruments were accrued over
the remaining maturity of the hedged item. Such exchange rate differences are now reported directly against profit.

 For some liabilities where the interest rate risk has been hedged with derivatives, hedge accounting at fair value will
be applied. Hedge accounting means that the hedged risk component in the liability is valued at fair value. Fair value changes
are reported directly against profit.

SEK million

IFRS Dec 31, 2004 Restatement IAS 39 IFRS Dec 31, 2004

Assets
Treasury bills and other bills eligible for refinancing with
central banks 50 0 50

Loans to credit institutions 43,492 1,460 44,952
Loans to the public 428,628 0 428,628
Other assets 5,435 1,810 7,245
TOTAL ASSETS 477,605 3,270 480,875

Liabilities
Amounts owed to credit institutions 70,022 - 1,058 68,964
Debt securities in issue

Bonds 285,001 - 3,613 281,388
Commercial paper, other 83,204 - 1,848 81,356

Other liabilities 15,514 11,180 26,694
Subordinated liabilities 5,024 - 261 4,763
TOTAL LIABILITIES 458,765 4,400 463,165

Shareholder’s equity 18,840 - 1,130 17,710
TOTAL SHAREHOLDER’S EQUITY 18,840 - 1,130 17,710
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDER’S EQUITY 477,605 3,270 480,875

Specification of derivatives in the Group on March 31, 2005
Spintab trades in  derivatives for the purpose of hedging certain positions with regard to the value of interest
rates and foreign currencies. The following table is prepared in accordance with the directives of the Financial
Supervisory Authority and includes all derivatives in the Group.

SEK million
Interest rate-related Foreign exchange-

related
Others

Book value Book value Book value

Derivatives with positive values 2,122 2,384 -
Derivatives with negative values 4,022 2,725 1

12  |  INTERIM REPORT FOR SPINTAB JANUARY–MARCH 2005  |